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Fig. S2 13C NMR (CDCl3, 75MHz) spectrum of 2

CN

O CN



Fig. S3 1H NMR (CDCl3, 300MHz) of compound 3

O

NH2
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Fig. S4 13C NMR (CDCl3+DMSO-D6, 75MHz) spectrum of 3

O

NH2
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Fig. S5 1H NMR (CDCl3, 300MHz) of BAA
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Fig. S6 13C NMR (CDCl3, 75MHz) spectrum of BAA
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Fig. S7 ESI-Mass spectrum of BAA
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Fig. S8 IR spectrum of BAA



Fig. S9 IR spectrum of BAA-Fe3+ complex



Fig. S10 UV-vis spectra of BAA (25 M) with 10 equiv. of various trivalent metal ions in 
DMSO/H2O solution (9:1, v/v).



Fig. S11 Fluorescence spectra of BAA (25 M) with 10 equiv. of various trivalent metal ions in 
DMSO/H2O solution (9:1, v/v).
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Fig. S12 Linearity plot derived from sensitivity experiment in UV-vis spectroscopy.
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Fig. S13 B-H plot analysis of Fe3+ with BAA from UV-vis Spectroscopy.



2 3 4 5 6 7

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

In
te

ns
ity

 a
t 4

24
 n

m

Concentrstion of the Fe3+ ions (10-5 M-1)

Equation y = a + b*x

Weight Instrumental

Residual Sum of 
Squares

13.15772

Pearson's r --

Adj. R-Square 0.97912
Value Standard Error

?$OP:A=1 Intercept -10.19999 17.68307

?$OP:A=1 Slope 30.65862 2.23283

Fig. S14 Linearity plot derived from sensitivity experiment in Fluorescence spectroscopy.
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Fig. S15 B-H plot analysis of Fe3+ with BAA from Fluorescence Spectroscopy.



Fig. S16 Absorbance spectroscopy of Chemosensor with Fe3+ ions in various solvent fractions.



Fig. S17 Fluorescence spectroscopy of chemosensor with Fe3+ ions in various solvent fractions.


